
4A BOYS - 106 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 106

Jorge Santos {Creekview (R II-8)}

Alfonso Quintana {Chapin (R I-1)}

Matthew Meredith {North (R III-9)}

Jeremy Lucero {Crockett (R IV-14)}

Victor Segura {Grulla (R IV-16)}

Aaron Gassett {Wylie East (R III-9)}

Mario Vasquez {Palo Duro (R I-3)}

Mauricio Nejara {Seguin (R II-6)}

James Loss {Wakeland (R II-8)}

Kaden Thornburg {Dumas (R I-3)}

Ryan Rigby {Wylie (R III-9)}

Roland Torres {CC Ray (R IV-16)}

Riley Jacops {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Ja'cerrien Wright {Ozen (RIII-12)}

Michael Sanchez {Hanks (R I-2)}

Will Curtiss {Centennial (R II-8)}
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113 

114 

115 

116 

281 

282 

393 

Champion

L-1

L-2

L-3

L-4

L-5

L-6

L-7

L-8

L-116

117 

L-115

118 

L-114

119 

L-113
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225 

226 
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228 

L-281

283 

L-282

284 

337 

338 

379 

Third

L-337

L-338

365 

Fifth

3:46:13 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Mario Vasquez...................10..........Amarillo Palo Duro.................35-5
	 2.	 Kaden Thornburg.............11..........Dumas.....................................33-6
	 3.	 Michael Sanchez................10..........El Paso Hanks.........................34-5
	 4.	 Alfonso Quintana...............12..........El Paso Chapin........................37-4
	Alt.	 Edwin Garcia.....................12..........Boys Ranch............................30-15

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Ryan Rigby.........................10..........Wylie......................................22-10
	 2.	 Aaron Gassett.....................10..........Wylie East...............................17-10
	 3.	 Matthew Meredith.............10..........McKinney North...................14-13
	 4.	 Ja’cerrien Wright.................9...........Beaumont Ozen......................16-5
	Alt.	 AJ Robertson.......................9...........Huntsville...............................16-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jorge Santos........................12..........Carrollton Creekview..............33-2
	 2.	 Will Curtiss.........................10..........Frisco Centennial....................31-5
	 3.	 James Loss..........................10..........Frisco Wakeland......................41-5
	 4.	 Mauricio Najera.................12..........Arlington Seguin.....................19-5
	Alt.	 Dustin Baxter.....................12..........Fort Worth Boswell.................19-11

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Riley Jacops.........................9...........Austin Vandegrift....................31-2
	 2.	 Jeremy Lucero....................12..........Austin Crockett.......................15-3
	 3.	 Victor Segura.....................10..........Rio Grande City Grulla..........27-2
	 4.	 Roland Torres....................12..........Corpus Christi Ray................23-11
	Alt.	 Brandon Taboada...............9...........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........29-9

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 106 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 106

Vincent Meraz {Grand Prairie (R II-5)}

Danny Lara {Bel Air (R I-1)}

Jairo Rico {Jersey Village (R III-10)}

Blake Borgholthaus {Hendrickson (R IV-14)}

Mathew Gutierrez {R. E. Lee (R IV-15)}

Andrea Giannetti {Langham Creek (R III-10)}

Ryan Lindberg {Central (R I-4)}

Noah Gile {Flower Mound (R II-6)}

Nick Purcell {Trinity (R II-5)}

Jaxon Keller {Tascosa (R I-2)}

Zach Mortus {Seven Lakes (R III-11)}

Lane Teeter {Copperas Cove (R IV-13)}

Jack Skudlarczyk {Westlake (R IV-14)}

Noah Holland {Katy (R III-11)}

Bryson Douglas {Martin (R I-3)}

Nathan Rankin {Plano East Senior (R II-8)}
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113 

114 

115 

116 

281 

282 

393 

Champion

L-1

L-2

L-3

L-4

L-5

L-6

L-7

L-8

L-116

117 

L-115

118 

L-114

119 

L-113
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225 

226 

227 

228 

L-281

283 

L-282

284 

337 

338 

379 

Third

L-337

L-338

365 

Fifth

2:02:44 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Ryan Lindberg...................11..........Keller Central.........................16-1
	 2.	 Jaxon Keller.........................9...........Amarillo Tascosa.....................24-6
	 3.	 Bryson Douglas..................11..........Arlington Martin.....................33-9
	 4.	 Danny Lara........................12..........El Paso Bel Air........................31-9
	Alt.	 Marcus Thomas.................11..........Northwest...............................38-16

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Zach Mortus.......................11..........Katy Seven Lakes....................48-3
	 2.	 Andrea Giannetti...............12..........Houston Langham Creek.......43-6
	 3.	 Jairo Rico...........................10..........Houston Jersey Village............34-7
	 4.	 Noah Holland....................11..........Katy.......................................42-13
	Alt.	 Justin Farrar.......................11..........Katy Mayde Creek.................33-17

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Vincent Meraz...................12..........Grand Prairie..........................30-2
	 2.	 Nathan Rankin...................9...........Plano East...............................22-5
	 3.	 Nick Purcell........................10..........Euless Trinity..........................35-6
	 4.	 Noah Gile...........................10..........Lewsiville Flower Mound.......23-11
	Alt.	 Jordan Baker......................11..........McKinney Boyd......................24-9

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jack Skudlarczyk.................9...........Austin Westlake.......................39-2
	 2.	 Blake Borgholthaus............11..........Pflugerville Hendrickson.........18-9
	 3.	 Mathew Gutierrez..............11..........San Antonio Lee.....................31-5
	 4.	 Lane Teeter........................10..........Copperas Cove........................14-4
	Alt.	 Jesus Delgado......................9...........Corpus Christi King..............28-13

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 113 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 113

Javier Garcia {Lancaster (R III-9)}

Logan Lee {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Nick Burks {Lubbock (R I-4)}

Gabe Costa {Prosper (R II-8)}

Dale Gallegos {Boswell (R II-5)}

Bailer Thomason {Randall (R I-4)}

Michael Duvall {Vista Ridge (R IV-13)}

Jose Escoffie {Wylie (R III-9)}

Martin Rodriguez {Davis (R III-11)}

Noah Martinez {Rouse (R IV-13)}

Jacob Campa {Hanks (R I-2)}

Cassidy Collins {Byron Nelson (R II-5)}

Ramiro Martinez {Seguin (R II-6)}

Carlos Sosa {Hereford (R I-4)}

Alex Suarez {CC Ray (R IV-16)}

Xavier Williams {Ozen (RIII-12)}
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Champion
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L-285
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288
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380

Third

L-339

L-340

366

Fifth

4:43:46 PM  - 2/10/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jacob Campa......................12..........El Paso Hanks.........................34-4
	 2.	 Bailer Thomason................9...........Canyon Randall.....................24-12
	 3.	 Nick Burks..........................11..........Lubbock..................................20-7
	 4.  	Carlos Sosa.........................11..........Hereford...................................6-3
	Alt.  Cesar Ramirez....................10..........El Paso Del Valle.....................28-8

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Javier Garcia.......................11..........Lancaster.................................21-3
	 2.	 Xavier Williams..................10..........Beaumont Ozen......................17-6
	 3.	 Martin Rodriguez..............11..........Houston Davis.........................28-6
	 4.	 Jose Escoffie........................11..........Wylie.......................................13-5
	Alt.	 Tyler Board........................12..........McKinney North....................22-9

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Ramiro Martinez...............12..........Arlington Seguin.....................29-3
	 2.	 Gabe Costa........................10..........Prosper...................................22-15
	 3.	 Dale Gallegos.....................12..........Fort Worth Boswell...................9-3
	 4.	 Cassidy Collins...................10..........Northwest Nelson....................16-3
	Alt.	 Jimmy Fager.......................11..........Azle..........................................5-3

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Michael Duvall....................9...........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........30-9
	 2.	 Noah Martinez....................9...........Leander Rouse........................25-7
	 3.	 Alex Suarez........................11..........Corpus Christi Ray................16-10
	 4.	 Logan Lee...........................9...........Austin Vandegrift...................18-13
	Alt.	 Luis de la Fuente................10..........Mission...................................16-10

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 113 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 113

Patrick Tafoya {Cypress Ranch (R III-10)}

Kevin Zarzana {Westlake (R IV-14)}

Jeremy Ortegon {Tascosa (R I-2)}

Howard Smith {Allen (R II-8)}

Alex Minor {Boyd (R II-8)}

Austyn Lake {Haltom (R I-4)}

Austin Boles {Akins (R IV-14)}

Sean Flanagan {Clear Falls (R III-12)}

Brett Clexton {Katy (R III-11)}

Jaryd Rodriguez {CC King (R IV-15)}

Christian Ordaz {Franklin (R I-1)}

Bataa Douglas {Flower Mound (R II-6)}

Coltan Williams {Hebron (R II-6)}

Mateo Soto {Arlington Bowie (R I-3)}

Tyler Droddy {Reagan (R IV-15)}

King Fung Wu Mai {Seven Lakes (R III-11)}
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Champion

L-9

L-10

L-11

L-12

L-13

L-14

L-15

L-16

L-124
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L-123

126

L-122
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L-121
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L-285
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L-286

288

339

340

380

Third

L-339

L-340

366

Fifth

12:03:20 PM  - 2/7/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Christian Ordaz.................10..........El Paso Franklin......................30-7
	 2.	 Austyn Lake.......................12..........Haltom City Haltom...............22-7
	 3.	 Jeremy Ortegon..................12..........Amarillo Tascosa.....................18-6
	 4.	 Mateo Soto.........................11..........Arlington Bowie......................17-5
	Alt.	 Jamie Patterson..................11..........Keller Timber Creek...............24-7

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Patrick Tafoya....................12..........Houston Cypress Ranch.........42-2
	 2.	 King Fung Wu Mai............12..........Katy Seven Lakes....................40-9
	 3.	 Brett Clexton......................12..........Katy.......................................42-10
	 4.	 Sean Flanagan...................12..........League City Clear Falls...........36-5 
	Alt. 	 Victor Jarvis.........................9...........Conroe The Woodlands.........28-11	

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Coltan Williams...................9...........Lewisville Hebron...................24-0
	 2.	 Howard Smith....................11..........Allen.......................................31-11
	 3.	 Alex Minor.........................12..........McKinney Boyd......................28-3
	 4.	 Bataa Douglas.....................9...........Lewisville Flower Mound........24-9
	Alt.	 Lucas Lovell.......................11..........Lewisville Marcus...................26-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Austin Boles........................12..........Austin Akins............................35-0
	 2.	 Jaryd Rodriguez.................12..........Corpus Christi King...............29-7
	 3.	 Tyler Droddy......................12..........San Antonio Reagan...............17-5
	 4.	 Kevin Zarzana...................11..........Austin Westlake......................32-11
	Alt.	 Francisco Tirado................11..........McAllen Rowe........................22-3

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 120 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 120

David Magness {Hunstville (R III-10)}

Ny Trell Dean {Palo Duro (R I-3)}

Jake Simmerman {Heritage (R II-8)}

Jiro DeLoach {McCallum (R IV-14)}

John Garcia {Victoria West (R IV-15)}

Carter Dorsett {Boswell (R II-5)}

Nate Bridges {Boys Ranch (R I-3)}

Rafael Lopez {Wylie (R III-9)}

Jakob Marine {George Ranch (R III-12)}

Talen Erwin {Amarillo (R I-1)}

Joseph Bunyavong {Carter-Riverside (R II-6)}

Mason Vidrine {Cedar Park (R IV-13)}

Adrian Barraza {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Rodrick Mallard {Wyatt (R II-6)}

Adam Landeros {Dumas (R I-3)}

Chris Ringo {Humble (R III-10)}
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130 
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289 

290 

395 

Champion

L-17

L-18
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L-21

L-22
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L-132
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L-131
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L-130
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L-129
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L-289
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L-290
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341 

342 

381 

Third

L-341

L-342

367 

Fifth

3:46:53 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Nate Bridges.......................11..........Boys Ranch.............................43-1
	 2.	 Talen Erwin........................10..........Amarillo..................................31-7
	 3.	 Adam Landeros..................12..........Dumas....................................33-11
	 4.	 Ny Trell Dean....................11..........Amarillo Palo Duro................28-15 
	Alt.	 Daniel Rodriguez...............11..........Vernon...................................22-10
	

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 David Magness...................12..........Huntsville................................29-5
	 2.	 Chris Ringo........................12..........Humble...................................10-2
	 3.	 Jakob Marine......................12..........Richmond George Ranch.......22-7
	 4.	 Rafael Lopez.......................9...........Wylie.......................................16-8
	Alt.	 Calvin Laird.......................10..........Humble Kingwood Park..........6-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Joseph Bunyavong..............11..........Fort Worth Carter-Riverside...32-6
	 2.	 Carter Dorsett.....................9...........Fort Worth Boswell..................25-7
	 3.	 Jake Simmerman................10..........Frisco Heritage.......................32-12
	 4.	 Rodrick Mallard.................12..........Fort Worth Wyatt....................25-6
	Alt.	 Skylar Russell......................9...........Azle..........................................5-3

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Adrian Barraza..................11..........Austin Vandegrift....................27-0
	 2.	 Jiro Deloach.......................12..........Austin McCallum....................33-5
	 3.	 John Garcia........................11..........Victoria West...........................39-9
	 4.	 Mason Vidrine...................10..........Cedar Park.............................21-12
	Alt.	 Cipriano Lopez..................12..........Rio Grande City Grulla..........25-5

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



BOYS 5A  - 120 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 120

Skyler Franks {The Woodlands (R III-9)}

Blaine Martinez {Central (R I-4)}

Zac Whitaker {Heath (R II-8)}

Mike Tracy {CC King (R IV-15)}

Johnny Vance {SA MacArthur (R IV-15)}

Nick Barker {Jesuit College Prep (R II-7)}

Isaac Jimenez {Coronado (R I-1)}

Johnnie Vitello {Cypress Woods (R III-10)}

Sergio Nugent {Katy (R III-11)}

Tanner Kukeyz {Martin (R I-3)}

Gabe Torres {Allen (R II-8)}

Steven Soto {New Braunfels (R IV-14)}

Matthew Urrutia {Canyon (R IV-14)}

Brian Whitetail {Colleyville Heritage (R II-6)}

Ivan Valenzuela {Franklin (R I-1)}

Cody Romero {Klein (R III-9)}
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Champion

L-17
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L-22
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L-131
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135 
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L-290
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342 

381 

Third

L-341

L-342

367 

Fifth

2:03:04 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Issac Jimenez......................12..........El Paso Coronado...................38-1
	 2.	 Tanner Kuketz...................10..........Arlington Martin.....................21-4
	 3.	 Ivan Valenzuela..................11..........El Paso Franklin.....................32-11
	 4.	 Blaine Martinez...................9...........Keller Central.........................24-6
	Alt.	 DeVon Britton....................11..........Arlington Bowie......................22-8

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Skyler Franks......................12..........Conroe The Woodlands..........31-2
	 2.	 Cody Romero.....................12..........Klein........................................38-7
	 3.	 Sergio Nugent....................10..........Katy.......................................47-12
	 4.	 Johnnie Vitello....................12..........Houston Cypress Woods........33-15
	Alt.	 Daniel Ruiz........................11..........Katy Morton Ranch..............41-12

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Gabe Torres.......................12..........Allen........................................30-8
	 2.	 Nick Barker........................12..........Dallas Jesuit.............................30-6
	 3.	 Zac Whitaker.....................12..........Rockwall Heath.......................20-8
	 4.	 Brian Whitetail...................11..........Colleyville Heritage................27-10
	Alt.	 Jesse McPherson.................11..........Coppell...................................39-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Matthew Urrutia................12..........Comal Canyon........................43-2
	 2.	 Mike Tracy.........................11..........Corpus Christi King...............19-2
	 3.	 Johnny Vance.....................11..........San Antonio MacArthur........27-13
	 4.	 Steven Soto........................10..........New Braunfels........................29-15
	Alt.	 Hunter Hershey.................12..........Austin Westlake......................33-10

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 126 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 126

Josh Marine {George Ranch (R III-12)}

Sam Forbes {Wakeland (R II-8)}

Matt Halloran {Vista Ridge (R IV-13)}

Zach Garza {Dumas (R I-3)}

Bryan Navarro {Vernon (R I-4)}

Jonah Ribera {Dripping Springs (R IV-13)}

Roman Rose {Centennial (R II-8)}

Matt Kroencke {Highland Park (R III-9)}

Cameron Ward {College Station (R III-10)}

Adrian Beltran {Prosper (R II-8)}

Micah Schonfeld {Rouse (R IV-13)}

Dalton Styer {Chapin (R I-1)}

Taygen Smith {Amarillo (R I-1)}

Austin Crawford {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Michael Gonzalez-Jones {Boswell (R II-5)}

Andrew Powers {Waller (R III-10)}
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293 

294 
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Champion

L-25
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L-27
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L-140
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L-139
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L-138
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240 

L-293

295 

L-294

296 

343 

344 

382 

Third

L-343

L-344

368 

Fifth

3:47:03 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Taygen Smith.....................10..........Amarillo..................................26-4
	 2.	 Zach Garza.........................9...........Dumas.....................................33-5
	 3.	 Bryan Navarro...................11..........Vernon....................................27-7
	 4.	 Dalton Styer.......................11..........El Paso Chapin.......................31-13
	Alt.	 Jeremiah Pina......................9...........Amarillo Caprock...................22-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Josh Marine........................12..........Richmond George Ranch.......28-8
	 2.	 Andrew Powers..................12..........Waller......................................25-7
	 3.	 Cameron Ward..................10..........College Station.......................24-14
	 4.	 Matt Kroencke...................11..........Dallas Higland Park...............21-12
	Alt.	 Zech Peitler........................10..........Wylie East...............................15-12

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Roman Rose.......................12..........Frisco Centennial....................38-3
	 2.	 Adrian Beltran...................12..........Prosper...................................25-11
	 3.	 Michael Gonzalez-Jones.....12..........Fort Worth Boswell..................27-6
	 4.	 Sam Forbes.........................12..........Frisco Wakeland.....................38-11
	Alt.	 Steven Sands......................12..........Frisco Liberty.........................30-11

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Micah Schonfeld................12..........Leander Rouse........................31-6
	 2.	 Jonah Ribera......................11..........Drippings Springs....................8-1
	 3.	 Matt Halloran....................12..........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........28-6
	 4.	 Austin Crawford.................12..........Austin Vandegrift....................16-8
	Alt.	 Tristen Longoria................12..........Beeville Jones...........................32-8

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 126 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 126

William Homalon {Morton Ranch (R III-11)}

Jared McCormick {Boyd (R II-8)}

Trey Montanaro {Reagan (R IV-15)}

Jonathan Sanchez {Montwood (R I-1)}

Kareem Sims {Central (R I-4)}

Stefan Moreno {Austin Bowie (R IV-14)}

Jeff Ptak {Allen (R II-8)}

Matt Nixon {Cypress Woods (R III-10)}

Kai Holland {Seven Lakes (R III-11)}

Shane Ross {Jesuit College Prep (R II-7)}

Hunter Roberts {Westlake (R IV-14)}

Miguel Betancourt {Coronado (R I-1)}

Wyatt Alvis {Martin (R I-3)}

Amancio Vasquez {San Benito (R IV-16)}

Weston Cronan {Flower Mound (R II-6)}

Matthew Figueroa {Klein (R III-9)}
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Champion

L-25

L-26

L-27

L-28

L-29

L-30

L-31

L-32

L-140

141 

L-139
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L-138
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L-137
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239 

240 

L-293

295 

L-294

296 

343 

344 

382 

Third

L-343

L-344

368 

Fifth

2:03:14 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Wyatt Alvis.........................10..........Arlington Martin.....................33-6
	 2.	 Jonathan Sanchez...............12..........El Paso Montwood..................16-4
	 3.	 Kareem Simms..................12..........Keller Central.........................35-6
	 4.	 Miguel Betancourt.............11..........El Paso Coronado...................11-3
	Alt.	 Trevor Marshall.................11..........Northwest...............................41-11

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 William Homalon..............12..........Katy Morton Ranch...............47-3
	 2.	 Matthew Figueroa..............12..........Klein........................................48-9
	 3.	 Kai Holland.......................10..........Katy Seven Lakes....................40-7
	 4.	 Matt Nixon.........................12..........Houston Cypress Woods........36-14
	Alt.	 Anthony Zamora................12..........League City Clear Falls..........21-18

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jeff Ptak..............................12..........Allen.......................................30-11
	 2.	 Shane Ross.........................11..........Dallas Jesuit.............................32-7
	 3.	 Weston Cronan..................12..........Lewisville Flower Mound........28-9
	 4.	 Jared McCormick..............12..........McKinney Boyd......................28-7
	Alt.	 Xavier Franklin..................11..........Lewsiville.................................41-8

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Hunter Roberts..................10..........Austin Westlake.......................42-3
	 2.	 Stefan Moreno...................11..........Austin Bowie...........................36-3
	 3.	 Trey Montanaro.................11..........San Antonio Reagan..............31-14
	 4.	 Amancio Vasquez...............12..........San Benito...............................27-3
	Alt.	 Gustavo Tijerino................10..........San Antonio MacArthur........31-12

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 132 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 132

Adam Wachin {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Anthony Hernandez {Amarillo (R I-1)}

Jordan Adams {Heritage (R II-8)}

Chandler Duran {North (R III-9)}

Tell Ward {College Station (R III-10)}

Jordan Robison {Liberty (R II-8)}

Andres O'Brien {Chapin (R I-1)}

Brandon Speir {Leander (R IV-13)}

Jose Rangel {Rouse (R IV-13)}

Devon Pepin {Parkland (R I-2)}

Colton Stowe {The Colony (R II-8)}

Paul Chadwick {Wylie East (R III-9)}

Keegan Martin {Highland Park (R III-9)}

Corbin Huxley {Centennial (R II-8)}

Deven Robrahn {Boys Ranch (R I-3)}

Andrew Bonham {Vista Ridge (R IV-13)}
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L-345

L-346
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Fifth

10:01:22 PM  - 2/6/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Andres O’Brien..................11..........El Paso Chapin.......................34-11
	 2.	 Devon Pepin....................... #...........El Paso Parkland....................21-10
	 3.	 Deven Robrahn..................12..........Boys Ranch............................34-13
	 4.	 Anthony Hernandez..........12..........Amarillo..................................30-7
	Alt.	 Rigoberto Baeza.................11..........Amarillo Caprock....................22-9

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Keegan Martin...................10..........Dallas Highland Park..............21-7
	 2.	 Chandler Duran.................12..........McKinney North....................26-9
	 3.	 Tell Ward............................10..........College Station........................31-9
	 4.	 Paul Chadwick...................12..........Wylie East...............................22-11
	Alt.	 Edward Adams...................10..........Beaumont Ozen.......................9-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Colton Stowe......................12..........Lewisville The Colony............39-0
	 2.	 Jordan Robison...................9...........Frisco Liberty..........................34-8
	 3.	 Jordan Adams.....................12..........Frisco Heritage.......................20-14
	 4.	 Corbin Huxley...................12..........Frisco Centennial....................25-7
	Alt.	 JoAnthony Almestica..........12..........Fort Worth Carter-Rverside...28-11

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Adam Wachin.....................9...........Austin Vandegrift....................24-5
	 2.	 Andrew Bonham................11..........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........22-9
	 3.	 Jose Rangel.........................11..........Leander Rouse.......................22-11
	 4.	 Brandon Spier....................12..........Leander..................................16-12
	Alt.	 Gustavo De Leon...............11..........Austin Travis...........................22-7

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 132 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 132

Ryan Elswick {Westlake (R IV-14)}

Chris Montanez {Americas (R I-1)}

Andrew Hyd {Rockwall (R II-8)}

Niles Peebles {Cinco Ranch (R III-11)}

Andrew Campbell {Jersey Village (R III-10)}

Jordan Speckles {Flower Mound (R II-6)}

Dylander Potter {Midlothian (R I-2)}

Eddie Torres {CC King (R IV-15)}

Raul Ortiz {McAllen Memorial (RIV-16)}

Jeremy Melendez {El Dorado (R I-1)}

John McCabe {Allen (R II-8)}

Myles Hampton {Westside (R III-12)}

Christian Martinez {Katy (R III-11)}

Seth Villasana {Lake Highlands (R II-7)}

Noah Vasquez {Eastwood (R I-1)}

Ulises Almanza {CC Carroll (R IV-15)}
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L-345

L-346
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Fifth

2:03:25 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Dylanger Potter..................10..........Midlothian..............................19-1
	 2.	 Jeremy Melendez................11..........El Paso El Dorado...................35-4
	 3.	 Noah Vasquez.....................9...........El Paso Eastwood....................35-8
	 4.	 Chris Montanez.................12..........El Paso Americas....................42-10
	Alt.	 Alan Prince.........................11..........Weatherford...........................28-14

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Christian Martinez.............12..........Katy........................................52-1
	 2.	 Niles Peebles.......................12..........Katy Cinco Ranch..................42-6
	 3.	 Andrew Campbell..............12..........Houston Jersey Village...........38-12
	 4.	 Myles Hampton.................10..........Houston Westside....................48-8
	Alt.	 Nick Pellegrino...................10..........Houston Cypress Woods........38-17

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 John McCabe.....................10..........Allen........................................21-6
	 2.	 Jordan Speckles..................12..........Lewisville Flower Mound........33-8
	 3.	 Andrew Hyd.......................11..........Rockwall..................................33-2
	 4.	 Seth Villasana.....................11..........Richardson Lake Highlands..32-12
	Alt.	 Huy Dao............................12..........Richardson Berkner................29-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Ryan Elswick......................12..........Austin Westlake.......................27-5
	 2.	 Ulises Almanza...................12..........Corpus Chirsti Carroll............37-8
	 3.	 Raul Ortiz..........................12..........McAllen Memorial..................17-2
	 4.	 Eddie Torres.......................12..........Corpus Christi King...............44-6
	Alt.	 Billy Green.........................11..........San Antonio Johnson..............29-8

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 138 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 138

Zane Davis {Vista Ridge (R IV-13)}

Dakota Dressler {Byron Nelson (R II-5)}

Christian Mendez {North (R III-9)}

Joseph Rios {Estacado (R I-4)}

Diego Juarez {Del Valle (R I-1)}

Toby Diersheide {Hunstville (R III-10)}

Spencer Schoen {Centennial (R II-8)}

Josh Crow {CC Ray (R IV-16)}

Marshall Gansheimer {Georgetown (R IV-13)}

Esdras Sanchez {Saginaw (R II-5)}

Alex Reese {Kingwood Park (R III-10)}

Josue Ortiz {EP Bowie (R I-1)}

Jacob Rubio {Randall (R I-4)}

Austin Thatcher {Friendswood (R III-12)}

Andrew Brown {The Colony (R II-8)}

Rondal Daniels {McCallum (R IV-14)}
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Fifth

3:47:24 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jacob Rubio........................12..........Canyon Randall......................38-2
	 2.	 Joseph Rios.........................12..........Lubbock Estacado...................23-4
	 3.	 Diego Juarez.......................10..........El Paso Del Valle.....................31-6
	 4.	 Josue Ortiz.........................12..........El Paso Bowie..........................27-9
	Alt.	 Jose Flores..........................12..........Hereford..................................29-9

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Alex Reese..........................12..........Humble Kingwood Park..........8-0
	 2.	 Toby Dierksheide...............12..........Huntsville................................21-6
	 3.	 Christian Mendez..............10..........McKinney North....................27-8
	 4.	 Austin Thatcher.................11..........Friendswood............................15-6
	Alt.	 Callan Murphy...................12..........Dallas Highland Park.............20-16

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Spencer Schoen..................11..........Frisco Centennial....................36-3
	 2.	 Esdras Sanchez..................12..........Saginaw...................................35-4
	 3.	 Andrew Brown...................11..........Lewisville The Colony............39-7
	 4.	 Dakotah Dressler................12..........Northwest Nelson...................16-11
	Alt.	 Carlos Orozco....................12..........Fort Worth Carter-Riverside..20-14

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Zane Davis.........................11..........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........15-9
	 2.	 Rondal Daniels...................11..........Austin McCallum...................24-10
	 3.	 Marshall Gansheimer........11..........Georgetown.............................37-9
	 4.	 Josh Crow...........................12..........Corpus Christi Ray................30-11
	Alt.	 Mauricio Ramos................12..........Austin Lanier..........................25-10

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 138 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 138

Fabian Mendez {CC King (R IV-15)}

Nic Brenner {Trinity (R II-5)}

Jason Cain {Katy (R III-11)}

Bryan Filidor {Franklin (R I-1)}

Dylan Faucett {Central (R I-4)}

Kawika Crown {Collins (R III-9)}

Lucas Reifstack {Allen (R II-8)}

Carson Moore {Anderson (R IV-14)}

Tim Edmonson {Churchill (R IV-15)}

Asad Muhammad {Skyline (R II-7_}

Joe McAleavey {Cypress Creek (R III-10)}

Trevor Rios {El Dorado (R I-1)}

Jose Taylor {Martin (R I-3)}

Jake Bell {The Woodlands (R III-9)}

Egzon Shehu {Berkner (R II-7)}

Bobby Rodriguez {McAllen Memorial (RIV-16)}
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Fifth

2:03:37 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jose Taylor..........................10..........Arlington Martin.....................35-1
	 2.	 Bryan Filidor......................10..........El Paso Franklin......................37-6
	 3.	 Dylan Faucett.....................11..........Keller Central.........................24-3
	 4.	 Trevor Rios........................12..........El Paso El Dorado...................26-5
	Alt.	 Andrew Bell........................11..........Arlington.................................30-8

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Joe McAleavey....................12..........Houston Cypress Creek..........38-3
	 2.	 Kawika Crown...................11..........Klein Collins...........................39-7
	 3.	 Jason Cain..........................12..........Katy........................................50-5
	 4.	 Jake Bell..............................11..........Conroe The Woodlands.........23-10
	Alt.	 Trey Baimbridge................10..........Houston Westside...................39-16

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Lucas Reifstack...................11..........Allen........................................32-8
	 2.	 Asad Muhammad..............12..........Dallas Skyline..........................32-3
	 3.	 Egzon Shehu......................12..........Richardson Berkner................35-6
	 4.	 Nic Brenner........................11..........Euless Trinity.........................36-10
	Alt.	 Blaine Odom......................10..........Lewisville Flower Mound.......22-17

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Fabian Mendez..................12..........Corpus Christi King...............37-4
	 2.	 Bobby Rodriguez...............12..........McAllen Memorial..................16-1
	 3.	 Tim Edmonson..................10..........San Antonio Churchill............10-1
	 4.	 Carson Moore....................12..........Austin Anderson......................31-3
	Alt.	 Jay Garza............................12..........Austin Westlake.......................32-9

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 145 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 145

Mitchell Landgrebe {Vista Ridge (R IV-13)}

Corey Chartier {George Ranch (R III-12)}

Jacob Myers {Boys Ranch (R I-3)}

Joseph Kim {Liberty (R II-8)}

Colton Clearwater {Azle (R II-5)}

Dax Medina {Lubbock (R I-4)}

Stephen Dieb {Highland Park (R III-9)}

Valentin Cantu {Rio Grande City (R IV-16)}

James Pena {Highlands (R IV-15)}

Mario Martinez {Davis (R III-11)}

Jon Hernandez {Palo Duro (R I-3)}

Wyatt Payne {Prosper (R II-8)}

Trey Brown {Centennial (R II-8)}

Adrian Gomez {Burges (R I-1)}

Arman Mansouri {Wylie (R III-9)}

Dylan Rowling {Rouse (R IV-13)}
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3:47:35 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jon Hernandez...................11..........Amarillo Palo Duro.................36-4
	 2.	 Dax Medina.......................11..........Lubbock..................................14-4
	 3.	 Jacob Myers........................12..........Boys Ranch.............................29-9
	 4.	 Adrian Gomez...................11..........El Paso Burges.........................21-7
	Alt.	 Herber Garcia....................12..........Dumas....................................17-14

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Stephen Dieb.....................10..........Dallas Highland Park..............26-2
	 2.	 Mario Martinez..................10..........Houston Davis.........................25-7
	 3.	 Arman Mansouri...............11..........Wylie.......................................30-9
	 4.	 Corey Chartier...................11..........Richmond George Ranch.......24-5
	Alt.	 Antuonne Hooper..............12..........Humble Summer Creek...........4-5

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Trey Brown........................11..........Frisco Centennial....................24-5
	 2.	 Joseph Kim.........................11..........Frisco Liberty..........................36-5
	 3.	 Colton Clearwater..............11..........Azle..........................................6-2
	 4.	 Wyatt Payne.......................12..........Prosper...................................25-10
	Alt.	 Dustin Basham...................12..........Northwest Nelson...................31-11

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Mitchell Landgrebe............11..........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........25-7
	 2.	 Dylan Rowling....................9...........Leander Rouse.......................20-12
	 3.	 James Pena.........................12..........San Antonio Highlands...........15-6
	 4.	 Valentin Cantu...................12..........Rio Grande City.....................36-5
	Alt.	 Mark Sanchez....................11..........Austin Crockett.......................17-6

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 145 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 145

Miller Clark {Reagan (R IV-15)}

Francis Bond {The Woodlands (R III-9)}

Richard Powers {Franklin (R I-1)}

Ryan Klutts {South Grand Prairie (R II-5)}

Nick Knill {Marcus (R II-6)}

Amir Lancaster {Lamar (R I-3)}

Andrew Overstreet {Clear Falls (R III-12)}

Akex Boles {Akins (R IV-14)}

Andres Farrera {T. Roosevelt (R IV-15)}

Cody Koger {Cinco Ranch (R III-11)}

Quentin Perez {Arlington (R I-3)}

Kerry Hall {Allen (R II-8)}

David Murillo {Coppell (R II-6)}

Avery Hermann {Tascosa (R I-2)}

Jaren Strader {Klein (R III-9)}

Thomas Turcol {Churchill (R IV-15)}
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2:03:49 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Quentin Perez....................11..........Arlington.................................44-0
	 2.	 Amir Lancaster..................12..........Arlington Lamar.....................11-8
	 3.	 Richard Powers..................10..........El Paso Franklin......................25-8
	 4.	 Avery Hermann.................11..........Amarillo Tascosa....................32-12
	Alt.	 Andrew Gomez..................12..........El Paso El Dorado...................36-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Andrew Overstreet.............12..........League City Clear Falls...........42-0
	 2.	 Cody Koger........................10..........Katy Cinco Ranch.................51-11
	 3.	 Jaren Strader......................12..........Klein........................................30-6
	 4.	 Francis Bond......................12..........Conroe The Woodlands.........31-11
	Alt.	 Seth Gobert........................12..........Katy Morton Ranch..............39-12

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 David Murillo.....................11..........Coppell....................................40-6
	 2.	 Ryan Klutts........................12..........South Grand Prairie................22-6
	 3.	 Nick Knill...........................12..........Lewisville Marcus....................36-8
	 4.	 Kerry Hall..........................10..........Allen........................................13-7
	Alt.	 Grant Julius........................12..........Lewisville Flower Mound.......28-16

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Miller Clark........................11..........San Antonio Reagan...............43-5
	 2.	 Thomas Turcol...................11..........San Antonio Churchill.............9-1
	 3.	 Andres Farrera...................12..........San Antonio Roosevelt...........36-10
	 4.	 Alex Boles...........................12..........Austin Akins...........................27-14
	Alt.	 Chris Raney.......................12..........San Antonio Madison............24-10

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 152 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 152

Bray Freeman {Randall (R I-4)}

Jimmy London {Byron Nelson (R II-5)}

Chriatian Rains {Friendswood (R III-12)}

Victor Trevino {Rio Grande City (R IV-16)}

Jordan Ribera {Dripping Springs (R IV-13)}

Alex Chapa {North (R III-9)}

Devin McCord {Centennial (R II-8)}

Jordan Sameniego {Hanks (R I-2)}

Andrew Finch {Boys Ranch (R I-3)}

Sean Roche {Wakeland (R II-8)}

Jackson Stafford {Highland Park (R III-9)}

Brent Peterson {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Rhyan Ozuna {CC Ray (R IV-16)}

Garrett Holder {Humble (R III-10)}

Tanner Jones {Creekview (R II-8)}

Austin Brandt {Amarillo (R I-1)}
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3:47:44 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Bray Freeman.....................11..........Canyon Randall.....................29-10
	 2.	 Austin Brandt.....................10..........Amarillo..................................34-4
	 3.	 Andrew Finch.....................11..........Boys Ranch............................31-12
	 4.	 Jordan Sameniego..............12..........El Paso Hanks.........................33-6
	Alt.	 Garrett Johnson..................10..........Bushland.................................23-7

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jackson Stafford.................12..........Dallas Highland Park..............29-7
	 2.	 Alex Chapa........................12..........McKinney North...................23-11
	 3.	 Christian Rains..................10..........Friendswood............................14-3
	 4.	 Garrett Holder...................11..........Humble....................................8-3
	Alt.	 Nicolas Doenbush..............11..........Huntsville...............................17-14

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Devin McCord...................11..........Frisco Centennial....................33-2
	 2.	 Sean Roche........................12..........Frisco Wakeland......................34-5
	 3.	 Tanner Jones......................12..........Carrollton Creekview..............27-4
	 4.	 Jimmy London...................12..........Northwest Nelson....................14-4
	Alt.	 Benji Brokenshire...............12..........Springtown..............................23-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Rhyan Ozuna.....................11..........Corpus Christi Ray.................30-8
	 2.	 Victor Trevino....................12..........Rio Grande City.....................34-8
	 3.	 Jordan Ribera.....................12..........Dripping Springs.....................18-1
	 4.	 Brent Peterson....................12..........Austin Vandegrift....................29-6
	Alt.	 Daniel Sorto.......................12..........Austin McCallum...................24-10

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 152 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 152

Braden Urquhart {Tascosa (R I-2)}

Abdallah Bayan {Berkner (R II-7)}

Alexis Rodriguez {Morton Ranch (R III-11)}

Shane Foley {Sharyland (R IV-16)}

Zachary Harris {Churchill (R IV-15)}

Malik Pickett {Seven Lakes (R III-11)}

Marlon Ellis {Allen (R II-8)}

Aleks Chavez {El Dorado (R I-1)}

Kyron Birdine {Arlington (R I-3)}

Cole Williams {Plano West Senior (R II-8)}

Michael Oramas {Klein (R III-9)}

Darnell Everett {Shoemaker (R IV-13)}

Alex Pankurst {Westlake (R IV-14)}

Christian Mata {Clear Lake (R III-12)}

Chris Robinson {Grand Prairie (R II-5)}

Rafay Ali {Arlington Bowie (R I-3)}
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2:03:57 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Braden Urquhart...............12..........Amarillo Tascosa.....................30-3
	 2.	 Rafay Ali............................12..........Arlington Bowie......................17-3
	 3.	 Kyron Bridine....................12..........Arlington.................................31-5
	 4.	 Aleks Chavez......................12..........El Paso El Dorado...................25-4
	Alt.	 Layne Stanush....................11..........Midlothian..............................19-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Michael Oramas................12..........Klein........................................40-1
	 2.	 Malik Pickett......................12..........Katy Seven Lakes....................49-8
	 3.	 Alexis Rodriguez................12..........Katy Morton Ranch..............39-16
	 4.	 Christian Mata...................12..........Houston Clear Lake................25-6
	Alt.	 Joshua Nidever...................12..........Houston Lamar.......................43-7

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Marlon Ellis........................11..........Allen........................................18-4
	 2.	 Cole Williams.....................10..........Plano West...............................28-4
	 3.	 Chris Robinson..................12..........Grand Prairie..........................29-6
	 4.	 Abdallah Bayan..................12..........Richardson Berkner...............26-11
	Alt.	 TJ Grieder..........................12..........Richardson Lake Highlands...32-4

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Alex Pankhurst...................11..........Austin Westlake.......................23-1
	 2.	 Shane Foley........................12..........Mission Sharyland..................33-1
	 3.	 Zachary Harris...................11..........San Antonio Churchill............10-1
	 4.	 Darnell Everett...................12..........Killeen Shoemaker..................36-8
	Alt.	 Andres Gonzales................11..........La Joya Juarez-Lincoln............16-4

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 160 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 160

Zach Diaz {Boys Ranch (R I-3)}

Anthony Pena {Wylie (R III-9)}

Jacob Quick {Georgetown (R IV-13)}

Jacob Green {The Colony (R II-8)}

Jakob Lewis {Saginaw (R II-5)}

Tristan Prukop {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Aaron Guery {Lancaster (R III-9)}

Branson Taylor {Amarillo (R I-1)}

Joseph Huerta {Hanks (R I-2)}

Connor Creek {Highland Park (R III-9)}

John Wheeler {Cedar Park (R IV-13)}

Logan Little {Azle (R II-5)}

Blake Bunce {Byron Nelson (R II-5)}

Michael McCray {Leander (R IV-13)}

Jordan Johnson {Hunstville (R III-10)}

Kyzer Delbusto {Lubbock (R I-4)}
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Fifth

3:47:55 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Zach Diaz...........................10..........Boys Ranch.............................40-1
	 2.	 Kyzer Delbusto...................12..........Lubbock..................................20-4
	 3.	 Joseph Huerta....................12..........El Paso Hanks.........................31-5
	 4.	 Branson Taylor...................10..........Amarillo..................................34-8
	Alt.	 John Cryer..........................12..........Pampa.....................................10-8
	

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Aaron Guery......................12..........Lancaster.................................31-1
	 2.	 Connor Creek....................11..........Dallas Highland Park..............26-4
	 3.	 Jordan Johnson...................11..........Huntsville................................28-5
	 4.	 Antony Pena.......................12..........Wylie.......................................33-9
	Alt.	 Justin Hartkorn..................11..........McKinney North....................12-9

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Blake Bunce.......................11..........Northwest Nelson....................33-5
	 2.	 Jacob Green.......................11..........Lewisville The Colony............36-3
	 3.	 Jakob Lewis........................12..........Saginaw...................................18-2
	 4.	 Logan Little........................12..........Azle..........................................5-4
	Alt.	 Ricardo Cortes...................11..........Fort Worth Chisolm Trail.........5-3

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 John Wheeler.....................12..........Cedar Park..............................29-4
	 2.	 Tristan Prukop...................12..........Austin Vandegrift....................25-6
	 3.	 Jacob Quick........................11..........Georgetown............................23-13
	 4.	 Michael McCray................12..........Leander..................................16-12
	Alt.	 Nanthaniel Barris...............11..........Beeville Jones...........................21-9

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 160 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 160

Slater Johnson {Tascosa (R I-2)}

Garrett Hill {Clear Falls (R III-12)}

Tristan Price {CC King (R IV-15)}

Devin Miller {Hebron (R II-6)}

Jake Braem {Coppell (R II-6)}

Grant Oshiro {T. Roosevelt (R IV-15)}

Bryan Kurisko {Westside (R III-12)}

Abbas Mounshed {Arlington Bowie (R I-3)}

Michael Basler {Southlake Carroll (R I-4)}

Reid Orr {Cypress Fairbanks (R III-10)}

Orlando Alderete {C. T. Johnson (R IV-15)}

Cameron Alaniz {Lewisville (R II-6)}

Caleb Endert {Colleyville Heritage (R II-6)}

Mical McNeil {A&M Consolidated (R IV-13)}

Justin Morrison {Seven Lakes (R III-11)}

Masahiro Ward {Franklin (R I-1)}

65
 

66
 

67
 

68
 

69
 

70
 

71
 

72
 

177 

178 

179 

180 

313 

314 

401 

Champion

L-65

L-66

L-67

L-68

L-69

L-70

L-71

L-72

L-180

181 

L-179

182 

L-178

183 

L-177

184 

257 

258 

259 

260 

L-313

315 

L-314

316 

353 

354 

387 

Third

L-353

L-354

373 

Fifth

2:04:09 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Slater Johnson....................12..........Amarillo Tascosa.....................12-0
	 2.	 Masahiro Ward..................12..........El Paso Franklin......................26-4
	 3.	 Michael Basler....................12..........Southlake Carroll....................37-2
	 4.	 Abbas Mounshed...............12..........Arlington Bowie......................34-3
	Alt.	 Hunter Collins...................11..........Arlington.................................34-9

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Bryan Kurisko....................12..........Houston Westside....................49-3
	 2.	 Reid Orr.............................12..........Houston Cypress-Fairbanks....39-7
	 3.	 Justin Morrison...................12..........Katy Seven Lakes....................49-6
	 4.	 Garrett Hill........................11..........League City Clear Falls...........40-5
	Alt.	 Manuel Yanes.....................12..........Houston Jersey Village...........30-14

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Caleb Endert......................12..........Colleyville Heritage.................12-2
	 2.	 Devin Miller.......................12..........Lewisville Hebron...................33-5
	 3.	 Jake Braem.........................12..........Coppell....................................29-5
	 4.	 Cameron Alaniz.................12..........Lewisville.................................40-9
	Alt.	 Luis Avila............................12..........Irving MacArthur...................16-3

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Orlando Alderete...............12..........San Antonio Johnson..............36-4
	 2.	 Grant Oshiro......................12..........San Antonio Roosevelt...........36-14
	 3.	 Tristan Price.......................11..........Corpus Christi King...............16-9
	 4.	 Mical McNeil.....................11..........College Station A&M Cons...25-10
	Alt.	 Marko Johnson...................10..........Killeen.....................................13-5

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 170 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 170

J T Bellcourt {Pampa (R I-1)}

Raymond Jimenez {Carter-Riverside (R II-6)}

Camden Droge {Lovejoy (R III-9)}

Luke Hodsden {Dripping Springs (R IV-13)}

Jaede Davis {McCallum (R IV-14)}

Wallace Jackson {Summer Creek (R III-10)}

Dustin Martinez {Boswell (R II-5)}

Khashari Wilson {Boys Ranch (R I-3)}

Marcial Torres {EP Austin (R I-1)}

Trey Pierce {Creekview (R II-8)}

Bradley Rains {Friendswood (R III-12)}

Sabas Garcia {Mission (R IV-16)}

Evan Coleman {Rouse (R IV-13)}

Nation Gibrick {Wylie (R III-9)}

Devin Regan {Prosper (R II-8)}

Tyler Johnson {Amarillo (R I-1)}

73
 

74
 

75
 

76
 

77
 

78
 

79
 

80
 

185 

186 

187 

188 

317 

318 

402 

Champion

L-73

L-74

L-75

L-76

L-77

L-78

L-79

L-80

L-188

189 

L-187

190 

L-186

191 

L-185

192 

261 

262 

263 

264 

L-317

319 

L-318

320 

355 

356 

388 

Third

L-355

L-356

374 

Fifth

3:48:07 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 JT Bellcourt........................10..........Pampa.....................................29-3
	 2.	 Tyler Johnson.....................12..........Amarillo..................................26-8
	 3.	 Marcial Torres....................11..........El Paso Austin.........................34-6
	 4.	 Khashari Wilson.................11..........Boys Ranch.............................39-5
	Alt.	 Edgar Rubio.......................12..........El Paso....................................31-13

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Bradley Rains.....................12..........Friendswood............................21-0
	 2.	 Wallace Jackson..................12..........Humble Summer Creek..........14-3
	 3.	 Camden Droge...................12..........Lucas Lovejoy..........................22-9
	 4.	 Nation Gibrick...................12..........Wylie.......................................32-9
	Alt.	 Grant Lake.........................12..........Dallas Highland Park..............23-5

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Dustin Martinez.................12..........Fort Worth Boswell..................26-8
	 2.	 Trey Pierce.........................10..........Carrollton Creekview.............24-15
	 3.	 Devin Regan......................11..........Prosper...................................28-13
	 4.	 Raymond Jimenez..............12..........Fort Worth Carter-Riverside..22-13
	Alt.	 Charles Emmert.................11..........Springtown.............................22-12

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Evan Coleman...................12..........Leander Rouse........................31-3
	 2.	 Luke Hodsden....................10..........Dripping Springs.....................17-3
	 3.	 Jaede Davis.........................12..........Austin McCallum....................35-4
	 4.	 Sabas Garcia......................12..........Mission....................................20-3
	Alt.	 Ocie Kerr...........................12..........Austin Reagan.........................21-8

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 170 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 170

Drake Pilgrim {Tascosa (R I-2)}

Anthony Javornik {Plano East Senior (R II-8)}

Connor Webber {Conroe (R III-9)}

Mark Lozano {Churchill (R IV-15)}

Hugo Giordano {Westlake (R IV-14)}

Brandon Davis {Klein Oak (R III-9)}

Bo Nickal {Allen (R II-8)}

Daniel Casillas {El Dorado (R I-1)}

Nester Oviedo {Weatherford (R I-2)}

Gabe Cabrera {Grapevine (R II-6)}

Dante Alfano {Cypress Ranch (R III-10)}

Aidan Abeldano {Weslaco East (R IV-16)}

Shawn Goodman {A&M Consolidated (R IV-13)}

Sage Northcutt {Katy (R III-11)}

Tim Bales {Flower Mound (R II-6)}

Emilio Carreon {Franklin (R I-1)}

73
 

74
 

75
 

76
 

77
 

78
 

79
 

80
 

185 

186 

187 

188 

317 

318 

402 

Champion

L-73

L-74

L-75

L-76

L-77

L-78

L-79

L-80

L-188

189 

L-187

190 

L-186

191 

L-185

192 

261 

262 

263 

264 

L-317

319 

L-318

320 

355 

356 

388 

Third

L-355

L-356

374 

Fifth

2:04:18 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Drake Pilgrim.....................12..........Amarillo Tascosa.....................31-1
	 2.	 Emilio Carreon..................11..........El Paso Franklin......................28-6
	 3.	 Nester Oviedo....................12..........Weatherford............................29-6
	 4.	 Daniel Casillas....................10..........El Paso El Dorado...................26-5
	Alt.	 Marco Soto.........................9...........Arlington Bowie.....................25-18

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Dante Alfano......................11..........Houston Cypress Ranch.........31-2
	 2.	 Brandon Davis...................12..........Klein Oak................................33-2
	 3.	 Connor Webber.................12..........Conroe....................................36-7
	 4.	 Sage Northcutt...................12..........Katy........................................26-9
	Alt.	 Tyler McKendall................12..........Katy Morton Ranch...............47-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Bo Nickal............................12..........Allen........................................35-0
	 2.	 Gabe Cabrera....................12..........Grapevine................................28-3
	 3.	 Tim Bales...........................12..........Lewisville Flower Mound.......20-10
	 4.	 Anthony Javornik...............12..........Plano East...............................23-5
	Alt.	 Jordan Lockhart.................12..........Richardson Lake Highlands..23-11

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Shawn Goodman...............12..........College Station A&M Cons....37-5
	 2.	 Mark Lozano......................10..........San Antonio Churchill............11-1
	 3.	 Hugo Giordano..................11..........Austin Westlake.......................33-4
	 4.	 Aidan Abeldano.................12..........Weslaco East............................28-3
	Alt.	 Eddie Perez........................12..........Corpus Christi King..............38-13

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 182 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 182

Armando Pallares {Caprock (R I-3)}

Morgan Carr {Hunstville (R III-10)}

Derek Brandenburg {Georgetown (R IV-13)}

Hunter Vaughn {Boswell (R II-5)}

Conner Shinners {Prosper (R II-8)}

Mulbah Car {Austin Reagan (R IV-14)}

Garrett Brinnenman {George Ranch (R III-12)}

Alexis Calderon {Dumas (R I-3)}

Jorge Meza {Palo Duro (R I-3)}

Patrick Clouston {College Station (R III-10)}

Jesse O'Rourke {Rouse (R IV-13)}

Noah Sims {Centennial (R II-8)}

Julian Perez {Saginaw (R II-5)}

Luke Fulbright {McCallum (R IV-14)}

Christian Lorenzoni {Highland Park (R III-9)}

Hugo Gutierrez {Jefferson (R I-1)}

81
 

82
 

83
 

84
 

85
 

86
 

87
 

88
 

193 

194 

195 

196 

321 

322 

403 

Champion

L-81

L-82

L-83

L-84

L-85

L-86

L-87

L-88

L-196

197 

L-195

198 

L-194

199 

L-193

200 

265 

266 

267 

268 

L-321

323 

L-322

324 

357 

358 

389 

Third

L-357

L-358

375 

Fifth

3:48:16 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Armando Pallares...............12..........Amarillo Caprock....................41-2
	 2.	 Hugo Gutierrez..................12..........El Paso Jefferson......................36-5
	 3.	 Jorge Meza.........................12..........Amarillo Palo Duro.................38-7
	 4.	 Alexis Calderon..................12..........Dumas....................................20-10
	Alt.	 Ike Rubio............................12..........Amarillo.................................31-14

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Garrett Brinneman............11..........Richmond George Ranch.......24-7
	 2.	 Patrick Clouston.................10..........College Station........................27-8
	 3.	 Christian Lorenzoni...........12..........Dallas Highland Park.............18-10
	 4.	 Morgan Carr......................12..........Huntsville................................15-7
	Alt.	 Chris Malone.....................12..........Humble Kingwood Park..........8-8

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Julian Perez.........................12..........Saginaw...................................25-3
	 2.	 Hunter Vaughn..................12..........Fort Worth Boswell..................18-8
	 3.	 Connor Shinners................12..........Prosper....................................30-8
	 4.	 Noah Sims...........................9...........Frisco Centennial...................30-14
	Alt.	 Francis Anangfac................12..........Carrollton Creekview..............29-8

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jesse O’Rourke...................12..........Leander Rouse........................34-6
	 2.	 Mulbah Car.......................10..........Austin Reagan.........................16-5
	 3.	 Derek Brandeburg..............11..........Georgetown............................25-14
	 4.	 Luke Fulbright...................12..........Austin McCallum....................28-9
	Alt.	 Rodolfo Flores....................12..........Austin Eastside Memorial.......22-7

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 182 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 182

Hamza Mounshed {Arlington Bowie (R I-3)}

Danny Guillory {Jersey Village (R III-10)}

Richard Sosa {R. E. Lee (R IV-15)}

Geoff Yut {Coppell (R II-6)}

Brian Andrews {Grapevine (R II-6)}

Nathan Martin {Austin Bowie (R IV-14)}

Ricky Regas {Cinco Ranch (R III-11)}

Phil Young {Keller (R I-4)}

Jesus Robledo {Paschal (R I-3)}

Eric Hunt {Seven Lakes (R III-11)}

Gilbert Urbina {Weslaco East (R IV-16)}

Troy Buhr {Flower Mound (R II-6)}

Tracy Eitel {Allen (R II-8)}

Khalil Bryant {Shoemaker (R IV-13)}

Daniel Kilzer {Westside (R III-12)}

Ade Randle {Martin (R I-3)}

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

193

194

195

196

321

322

403

Champion

L-81

L-82

L-83

L-84

L-85

L-86

L-87

L-88

L-196

197

L-195

198

L-194

199

L-193

200

265

266

267

268

L-321

323

L-322

324

357

358

389

Third

L-357

L-358

375

Fifth

1:10:01 PM  - 2/11/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Hamza Mounshed.............11..........Arlington Bowie......................33-4
	 2.	 Ade Randle........................12..........Arlington Martin....................29-14
	 3.	 Jesus Robledo.....................12..........Fort Worth Paschal.................47-14
	 4.	 Phil Young..........................12..........Keller.......................................33-4
	Alt.	 Mike McGee......................11..........El Paso Franklin.....................25-12

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Ricky Regas........................11..........Katy Cinco Ranch..................30-0
	 2.	 Eric Hunt...........................12..........Katy Seven Lakes....................46-4
	 3.	 Daniel Kilzer......................11..........Houston Westside....................36-5
	 4.	 Danny Guillory..................12..........Houston Jersey Village...........38-12
	Alt.	 Augustus Boyd....................12..........Klein Oak................................36-6

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Tracy Eital..........................12..........Allen........................................38-4
	 2.	 Geoff Yut............................12..........Coppell....................................40-5
	 3.	 Brian Andrews....................9...........Grapevine................................23-9
	 4.	 Troy Buhr...........................12..........Lewisville Flower Mound.......30-14
	Alt.	 Duston Holt.......................11..........Lewisville Marcus...................29-20

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Gilbert Urbina...................12..........Weslaco East............................33-0
	 2.	 Nathan Martin...................12..........Austin Bowie...........................21-3
	 3.	 Richard Sosa......................12..........San Antonio Lee.....................37-2
	 4.	 Khalil Bryant......................12..........Killeen Shoemaker..................38-8
	Alt.	 Dionta Humphry...............12..........Converse Judson......................16-6

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 195 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 195

Beau Henson {Randall (R I-4)}

Armando Calixtro {East View (R IV-13)}

Raul Bustillos {Creekview (R II-8)}

Carter Clouston {College Station (R III-10)}

Jeremiah Price {Summer Creek (R III-10)}

John-Robert Brady {Heritage (R II-8)}

Tyler Young {Leander (R IV-13)}

Adam Mora {Caprock (R I-3)}

Quinton Iversen {Boys Ranch (R I-3)}

Kade Gierut {Vista Ridge (R IV-13)}

Melvin Gibbons {Boswell (R II-5)}

Langston Tunson {Humble (R III-10)}

Michael Thornton {Highland Park (R III-9)}

Austin Vonderheid {Centennial (R II-8)}

Gunner Linhart {Vandegrift (R IV-13)}

Nikko Castro {Hanks (R I-2)}

89
 

90
 

91
 

92
 

93
 

94
 

95
 

96
 

201 

202 

203 

204 

325 

326 

404 

Champion

L-89

L-90

L-91

L-92

L-93

L-94

L-95

L-96

L-204

205 

L-203

206 

L-202

207 

L-201

208 

269 

270 

271 

272 

L-325

327 

L-326

328 

359 

360 

390 

Third

L-359

L-360

376 

Fifth

3:48:30 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Beau Henson......................12..........Canyon Randall......................28-1
	 2.	 Nikko Castro......................12..........El Paso Hanks.........................31-2
	 3.	 Quinton Iversen.................10..........Boys Ranch............................29-21
	 4.	 Adam Mora........................12..........Amarillo Caprock...................30-16
	Alt.	 Wade Johnson....................10..........Amarillo.................................28-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Michael Thronton..............11..........Dallas Highland Park..............32-5
	 2.	 Carter Clouston.................11..........College Station.......................25-13
	 3.	 Jeremiah Price....................12..........Humble Summer Creek..........14-4
	 4.	 Langston Tunson...............11..........Humble....................................7-5
	Alt.	 Randy Shipman.................11..........Huntsville.................................4-2

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Melvin Gibbons.................12..........Fort Worth Boswell..................30-2
	 2.	 John-Robert Brady.............12..........Frisco Heritage........................29-5
	 3.	 Raul Bustillos.....................12..........Carrollton Creekview..............20-6
	 4.	 Austin Vonderheid.............11..........Frisco Centennial...................21-22
	Alt.	 Reece Reznicek..................11..........Frisco Wakeland.....................24-15

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Tyler Young........................10..........Leander...................................22-6
	 2.	 Kade Gierut.......................12..........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........18-5
	 3.	 Gunner Linhart..................12..........Austin Vandegrift....................12-5
	 4.	 Armando Calixtro..............12..........Georgetown Eastview..............6-5
	Alt.	 Noe Reyes...........................11..........Rio Grande City....................26-12

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 195 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 195

Jackson Perkins {Arlington (R I-3)}

Adrian DeLaGarza {McAllen Memorial (RIV-16)}

Donavan Brown {Grand Prairie (R II-5)}

Aaron Clayton {Klein (R III-9)}

Cole Jorgebloed {Westside (R III-12)}

Joe Head {Lewisville (R II-6)}

David Willoughby {Steele (R IV-15)}

Marquis Irving {Sam Houston (R I-3)}

Marc Aguilar {Haltom (R I-4)}

Alex Curtis {Austin Bowie (R IV-14)}

Devaughn Scott {Hebron (R II-6)}

Nicholas Torres {Morton Ranch (R III-11)}

Jacob Weingrad {The Woodlands (R III-9)}

Dane Cordell {Plano East Senior (R II-8)}

Darnell Brown {Ellison (R IV-13)}

Trelin Wright {Paschal (R I-3)}

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

201

202

203

204

325

326

404

Champion

L-89

L-90

L-91

L-92

L-93

L-94

L-95

L-96

L-204

205

L-203

206

L-202

207

L-201

208

269

270

271

272

L-325

327

L-326

328

359

360

390

Third

L-359

L-360

376

Fifth

1:16:06 PM  - 2/11/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jackson Perkins...................12..........Arlington.................................36-1
	 2.	 Trelin Wright.....................11..........Fort Worth Paschal..................14-6
	 3.	 Marc Aguilar......................12..........Haltom City Haltom...............33-3
	 4.	 Marquis Irving...................11..........Arlington Houston..................14-6
	Alt.	 Brandon Bricker.................11..........Keller Timber Creek..............23-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jacob Weingrad..................12..........Conroe The Woodlands..........33-4
	 2.	 Aaron Clayton....................11..........Klein........................................42-1
	 3.	 Cole Jorgebloed..................12..........Houston Westside...................43-10
	 4.	 Nicholas Torres..................12..........Katy Morton Ranch...............38-5
	Alt.	 Jeremy Morrison................12..........Katy Seven Lakes...................44-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Devaughn Scott..................11..........Lewisville Hebron...................35-4
	 2.	 Joe Head.............................12..........Lewisville.................................40-9
	 3.	 Donavan Brown.................12..........Grand Prairie.........................31-10
	 4.	 Dane Cordell......................10..........Plano East...............................23-5
	Alt.	 Harlan French....................11..........Plano.......................................31-4

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 David Willoughby..............11..........Cibolo Steele...........................27-1
	 2.	 Alex Curtis.........................12..........Austin Bowie...........................35-8
	 3.	 Max Salazar.......................12..........San Antonio Reagan...............24-9
	 4.	 Darnell Brown....................12..........Killeen Ellison.........................26-7
	Alt.	 Adrian De La Garza..........12..........McAllen Memorial..................18-5

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 220 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 220

Sam Ehmke {Centennial (R II-8)}

Chris Allen {Central (R III-12)}

Zane El-Zein {Vista Ridge (R IV-13)}

John Jackson {Amarillo (R I-1)}

Nico Cognasi {Lubbock (R I-4)}

Avery McThompson {Dripping Springs (R IV-13)}

Dakota Allen {Summer Creek (R III-10)}

Roni Alvarado {Conrad (R II-7)}

Levi Gerber {Prosper (R II-8)}

Carlos Estrada {Davis (R III-11)}

Jace LaCalle {Georgetown (R IV-13)}

Alberto Flores {Hanks (R I-2)}

Samuel Pedrazza {Palo Duro (R I-3)}

Tevin Hardeman {Moody (R IV-16)}

Ryan Beattie {Wylie (R III-9)}

Kolyn Waldrop {Springtown (R II-5)}

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

209

210

211

212

329

330

405

Champion

L-97

L-98

L-99

L-100

L-101

L-102

L-103

L-104

L-212

213

L-211

214

L-210

215

L-209

216

273

274

275

276

L-329

331

L-330

332

361

362

391

Third

L-361

L-362

377

Fifth

7:17:55 PM  - 2/7/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Samuel Pedraza..................11..........Amarillo Palo Duro.................31-7
	 2.	 John Jackson.......................12..........Amarillo.................................26-10
	 3.	 Nico Cognasi......................12..........Lubbock..................................26-2
	 4.	 Alberto Flores.....................11..........El Paso Hanks.........................32-3
	Alt.	 Rosvelt Garcia....................12..........El Paso Riverside.....................26-6
	

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Dakota Allen......................12..........Humble Summer Creek..........23-1
	 2.	 Carlos Estrada....................11..........Houston Davis.........................29-4
	 3.	 Ryan Beattie.......................10..........Wylie.......................................21-2
	 4.	 Chris Allen.........................12..........Beaumont Central....................5-2
	Alt.	 Bailey Larson.....................11..........Huntsville...............................21-10

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Sam Ehmke........................12..........Frisco Centennial....................41-0
	 2.	 Kolyn Waldrop...................12..........Springtown..............................26-2
	 3.	 Levi Gerber........................12..........Prosper...................................30-11
	 4.	 Roni Alvarado....................12..........Dallas Conrad..........................4-2
	Alt.	 Nathan Olsen-Caylor.........12..........Saginaw..................................21-13

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jace LaCaille......................12..........Georgetown.............................33-1
	 2.	 Avery McThompson..........12..........Dripping Springs.....................12-7
	 3.	 Zane El-Zein......................12..........Cedar Park Vista Ridge..........11-8
	 4.	 Tevin Hardeman................11..........Corpus Christi Moody............19-9
	Alt.	 Xavier Perez.......................11..........Austin Crockett.......................10-6

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 220 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 220

Blake Andrews {Grapevine (R II-6)}

Michael Newhouse {Clear Brook (R III-12)}

Ethan Engelbrecht {R. E. Lee (R IV-15)}

Kolby Finchum {Central (R I-4)}

Gramm Kelly {Weatherford (R I-2)}

Henry Willoughby {Steele (R IV-15)}

Starjjil Shelvin {Morton Ranch (R III-11)}

Kiel Simas {Boyd (R II-8)}

Frank Phillips {Plano East Senior (R II-8)}

Nick Burke {Collins (R III-9)}

Justin Holliday {Judson (R IV-15)}

Demarcus Allen {Arlington Bowie (R I-3)}

Keith McGee {Fossil Ridge (R I-4)}

Darius Fulghum {Ellison (R IV-13)}

Jordan Hebert {Klein (R III-9)}

Trey Smith {South Grand Prairie (R II-5)}

97
 

98
 

99
 

100
 

101
 

102
 

103
 

104
 

209 

210 

211 

212 

329 

330 

405 

Champion

L-97

L-98

L-99

L-100

L-101

L-102

L-103

L-104

L-212

213 

L-211

214 

L-210

215 

L-209

216 

273 

274 

275 

276 

L-329

331 

L-330

332 

361 

362 

391 

Third

L-361

L-362

377 

Fifth

2:04:43 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Keith McGee.....................11..........Keller Fossil Ridge...................30-0
	 2.	 Kolby Finchum..................11..........Keller Central.........................14-5
	 3.	 Gramm Kelly.....................11..........Weatherford...........................23-15
	 4.	 Demarcus Allen..................11..........Arlington Bowie.....................15-16
	Alt.	 Mark Garza........................12..........Haltom City Haltom..............26-13

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Starjjil Shelvin....................11..........Katy Morton Ranch...............42-7
	 2.	 Nick Burke.........................12..........Klein Collins..........................36-10
	 3.	 Jordan Hebert....................12..........Klein........................................23-6
	 4.	 Michael Newhouse.............11..........Friendswood Clear Brook......27-10
	Alt.	 Chris Audelo......................12..........Katy Seven Lakes...................36-12

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Blake Andrews...................12..........Grapevine................................31-0
	 2.	 Trey Smith.........................12..........South Grand Prairie................17-2
	 3.	 Frank Phillips......................12..........Plano East...............................22-5
	 4.	 Kiel Simas..........................11..........McKinney Boyd......................22-6
	Alt.	 Patrick Bryan......................10..........Allen.......................................17-15

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Justin Holliday....................12..........Converse Judson......................37-6
	 2.	 Henry Willoughby...............9...........Cibolo Steele...........................15-9
	 3.	 Ethan Engelbrecht.............11..........San Antonio Lee....................36-10
	 4.	 Daius Fulghum...................11..........Killeen Ellison.........................21-6
	Alt.	 Edgar Delgado...................11..........La Joya Juarez-Lincoln...........25-13

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



4A BOYS - 285 WEIGHT CLASS

2014 UIL 4A BOYS State Championships
Weight Class : 285

Kerrigan Kohnen {Wakeland (R II-8)}

Sebastian Garcia {Dripping Springs (R IV-13)}

Isidro Estrada {Pampa (R I-1)}

Cordarrell Davis {Summer Creek (R III-10)}

Austin Morales {Kingwood Park (R III-10)}

Tristan Buecker {Caprock (R I-3)}

Dominique Thomas {Travis (R IV-14)}

Trevor Kleis {Liberty (R II-8)}

John Laughman {Western Hills (R II-6)}

Jonathan Slade {Eastside Memorial (R IV-14)}

Anthony Ramirez {Hereford (R I-4)}

Frankie James {Lancaster (R III-9)}

Kevin Pineda {Davis (R III-11)}

Cole Johnson {Andress (R I-1)}

Josh Herlbut {East View (R IV-13)}

Justin Scarbro {Azle (R II-5)}
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108
 

109
 

110
 

111
 

112
 

217 

218 

219 

220 

333 

334 

406 

Champion

L-105

L-106

L-107

L-108

L-109

L-110

L-111

L-112

L-220

221 

L-219

222 

L-218

223 

L-217

224 

277 

278 

279 

280 

L-333

335 

L-334

336 

363 

364 

392 

Third

L-363

L-364

378 

Fifth

3:48:53 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Anthony Ramirez...............12..........Hereford..................................30-0
	 2.	 Tristan Buecker..................12..........Amarillo Caprock...................24-10
	 3.	 Isidro Estrada.....................12..........Pampa.....................................27-6
	 4.	 Cole Johnson......................11..........El Paso Andress.......................20-4
	Alt.	 Ty Bustos............................11..........Amarillo ................................13-14

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Kevin Pineda......................12..........Houston Davis.........................38-4
	 2.	 Cordarrell Davis.................12..........Humble Summer Creek..........21-5
	 3.	 Austin Morales...................12..........Humble Kingwood Park.........11-1
	 4.	 Frankie James.....................11..........Lancaster................................12-16
	Alt.	 Thomas Elvin.....................10..........Lucas Lovejoy.........................12-13

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Kerrigan Kohnen...............11..........Frisco Wakeland......................29-2
	 2.	 Justin Scarbro.....................11..........Azle..........................................5-2
	 3.	 John Laughman.................12..........Fort Worth Western Hills........29-1
	 4.	 Trevor Kleis.......................11..........Frisco Liberty.........................25-13
	Alt.	 Tyler Kinney......................12..........Prosper...................................29-16

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Dominique Thomas...........12..........Austin Travis...........................19-4
	 2.	 Jonathan Slade...................12..........Austin Eastside Memorial.......19-6
	 3.	 Josh Herlbut.......................12..........Georgetown Eastview.............17-3
	 4.	 Sebastian Garcia................11..........Dripping Springs......................6-5
	Alt.	 Jake Moser..........................11..........Leander Rouse........................12-5

REGION 1 REGION 2

REGION 3 REGION 4



5A BOYS - 285 WEIGHT CLASS

2014  5A  BOYS  UIL State Championships
Weight Class : 285

Jerhett Lee {Hebron (R II-6)}

Kajierra Harris {Killeen (R IV-13)}

John Cereceres {Bel Air (R I-1)}

Shawn Andrew {Cypress Creek (R III-10)}

Abraham Bazan {Taylor (R III-11)}

Bobby Reynolds {Keller (R I-4)}

Jeremiah McCutcheon {C. T. Johnson (R IV-15)}

Austin Hatten {Rockwall (R II-8)}

Roger Moe {Coppell (R II-6)}

Jacob Valadez {Anderson (R IV-14)}

Tommy Vu {Arlington Bowie (R I-3)}

Daniel Yetter {Klein (R III-9)}

Justyn Johnson {Cypress Woods (R III-10)}

Nick Shamshoum {Martin (R I-3)}

Garrett Hall {Ellison (R IV-13)}

Matt Morse {Boyd (R II-8)}
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110
 

111
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218 

219 
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333 

334 

406 

Champion

L-105

L-106

L-107

L-108

L-109

L-110

L-111

L-112

L-220

221 

L-219

222 

L-218

223 

L-217

224 

277 

278 

279 

280 

L-333

335 

L-334

336 

363 

364 

392 

Third

L-363

L-364

378 

Fifth

2:04:54 AM  - 2/5/2014 

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Tommy Vu.........................12..........Arlington Bowie......................26-3
	 2.	 Bobby Reynolds.................11..........Keller.......................................32-4
	 3.	 John Cereceres...................12..........El Paso Bel Air........................17-7
	 4.	 Nick Shamshoum...............11..........Arlington Martin....................30-20
	Alt.	 Donald Donaghey..............12..........Arlington................................22-18

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Justyn Johnson....................11..........Houston Cypress Woods........28-12
	 2.	 Shawn Andrew...................12..........Houston Cypress Creek..........19-1
	 3.	 Abraham Bazan.................10..........Katy Taylor.............................40-7
	 4.	 Daniel Yetter......................11..........Klein........................................33-9
	Alt.	 Chris Zirkle........................11..........League City Clear Springs......17-7

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jerhett Lee..........................10..........Lewisville Hebron..................30-10
	 2.	 Matt Morse........................11..........McKinney Boyd......................17-6
	 3.	 Roger Moe.........................12..........Coppell....................................33-3
	 4.	 Austin Hatten.....................12..........Rockwall.................................28-12
	Alt.	 David Vinson.....................12..........Irving MacArthur...................22-2

		  NAME	 CLASS	 SCHOOL	 RECORD
	 1.	 Jeremiah McCutcheon.......12..........San Antonio Johnson..............34-4
	 2.	 Jacob Valadez.....................12..........Austin Anderson......................23-1
	 3.	 Garrett Hall........................11..........Killeen Ellison.........................23-4
	 4.	 Kajierra Harris...................10..........Killeen.....................................20-3
	Alt.	 Vicente Garcia...................12..........La Joya Juarez-Lincoln............20-3
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